is necessary in respect of trade receivables. There is no concentration of credit risk, geographical or customer.
Management has established a credit policy under which new customers are analysed individually for credit
worthiness before being offered Standard credit terms

b. Market Risk
(i) Exposure to interest rate risk

At the reporting date the interest profile of the Consolidated Entity's interest bearing financial instruments was:

MTA Consolidated
2010 2009 2010 2009

$ $ $ $
Cash and Cash Equivalents - Variable 1,621,940 1,585,412 4,642,004 4,029,172
Short Term Bank Secured Investments - Fixed 2,260,464 2,171,593 4,531,185 5,405.052

3,882,404 3,757,005 9,173,189 9,434,224

The Association and the Consolidated Entity do not hold any interest bearing financial liabilities.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2009.

MTA
Profit and Loss Equity

100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp
31 March 2010 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Cash and cash Equivalents 15,948 (15,948) 15,948 (15,948)

15,948 (15,948) 15,948 (15,948)

31 March 2009
Cash and Cash Equivalents 14,132 (14,132) 14,132 (14,132)

14,132 (14,132) 14,132 (14,132)

CONSOLIDATED
Profit and Loss Equity

100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp
31 March 2010 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Cash and Cash Equivalents 46,031 (46,031) 46,031 (46,031)

46,031 (46,031) 46,031 (46,031)

31 March 2009
Cash and Cash Equivalents 35,440 (35,440) 35,440 (35,440)

35,440 (35,440) 35,440 (35,440)

24

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (Continued)

(ii) Equity price risk

At the reporting date the equity profile of the Consolidated Entity was

MTA Consolidated
2010 2009 2010 2009

$ $ $ $
Investment in Unit Trust 668,000 668,000 668,000 668,000

668,000 668,000 668,000 668,000

Price risk sensitivity analysis for Investments in unit trust
All of the Consolidating entity's Investments in Unit Trust are units within the MTAA Unit Trust. A five percent
increase in the trust unit price at the reporting date would have increased equity by $33,400 (2009: $33,400).
An equal change in the opposite direction would have decreased equity by $33,400 (2009: $33,400).

c. Liquidity Risk
Liquidity Risk is the risk that the Consolidated Entity does not have sufficient resources to meet it obligations
when they become due and payable, or will have to do so at excessive cost. The Consolidated Entity's policy is
designed to ensure that there are sufficient funds to meet its obligations when due, under both normal and
stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Consolidated Entity's
reputation.

The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments and
excluding the impact of netting arrangements